## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7109687

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                 | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| SCHAEFER SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. | 01/06/2022     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SCHAEFER SUBCO, LLC  |  |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10021 WESTLAKE DRIVE |  |
| City:           | CHARLOTTE            |  |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 28273                |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

| Property Type       | Number    |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Patent Number:      | D593751   |
| Patent Number:      | 7234598   |
| Patent Number:      | 7441673   |
| Patent Number:      | 9365346   |
| Patent Number:      | 10427830  |
| Patent Number:      | 11040800  |
| Application Number: | 16531173  |
| Application Number: | 17353070  |
| Application Number: | 17469168  |
| Patent Number:      | 7172088   |
| Patent Number:      | 7503455   |
| PCT Number:         | US2027482 |
| PCT Number:         | US2023648 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)332-1197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-375-0057

**Email:** along@shumaker.com, jlkelly@shumaker.com,

chapatent@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK

PATENT

507062850 REEL: 058571 FRAME: 0906

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: S. ALEXANDER LONG, JR.

SIGNATURE: /S. Alexander Long, Jr./

**DATE SIGNED:** 01/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Schaefer\_GERANIUM\_NAM\_Patent\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Schaefer\_GERANIUM\_NAM\_Patent\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Schaefer\_GERANIUM\_NAM\_Patent\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=Schaefer GERANIUM NAM Patent Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058571 FRAME: 0907

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

January 6, 2022

This Patent Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is by and among Schaefer Systems International, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Schaefer SubCo, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

**WHEREAS**, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Patents; and

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the foregoing; along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties, damages or other payments due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Patents or such represented goodwill.

[Signatures Follow]

PATENT REEL: 058571 FRAME: 0908 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

## SCHAEFER SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Max Heller

Name: Max Heller
Title: VP Finance

**SCHAEFER SUBCO, LLC** 

Name: 2

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 058571 FRAME: 0909

# Schedule A Patents

| Internal Case No. | Jurisdiction | App. No.             | App. Date   | Patent No. | Issue Date  |
|-------------------|--------------|----------------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 201949.02         | US           | 29/303,164           | 01-Feb-2008 | D593,751   | 09-Jun-2009 |
| 2733/13US         | US           | 11/081,204           | 16-Mar-2005 | 7,234,598  | 26-Jun-2007 |
| 2733/13US-A       | US           | 11/557,522           | 08-Nov-2006 | 7,441,673  | 28-Oct-2008 |
| 2733/30US-A       | US           | 14/572,921           | 17-Dec-2014 | 9,365,346  | 14-Jun-2016 |
| 2733/30CA-A       | CA           | 2,915,390            | 16-Dec-2015 | 2,915,390  | 11-Jul-2017 |
| 2733/42US         | US           | 15/678,561           | 16-Aug-2017 | 10,427,830 | 01-Oct-2019 |
| 2733/42CA         | CA           | 2,977,243            | 24-Aug-2017 | 2977243    | 15-Jan-2019 |
| 2733/42MX         | MX           | MX/a/2017/<br>012452 | 27-Sep-2017 | 367248     | 09-Aug-2019 |
| 2733/47US         | US           | 16/519,689           | 23-Jul-2019 | 11,040,800 | 22-Jun-2021 |
| 2733/43CA         | CA           | 2,977,249            | 24-Aug-2017 | 2977249    | 07-Apr-2020 |
| 2733/47CA         | CA           | 3,117,406            | 09-Apr-2020 |            |             |
| 2733/51US         | US           | 16/531,173           | 05-Aug-2019 |            |             |
| 2733/47MX         | MX           | 21/11570             | 23-Sep-2021 |            |             |
| 2733/51CA         | CA           | 3,117,229            | 19-Mar-2020 |            |             |
| 2733/51MX         | MX           | 21/10520             | 31-Aug-2021 |            |             |
| 2733/56US         | US           | 17/353,070           | 21-Jun-2021 |            |             |
| 2733/56US-A       | US           | 17/469,168           | 08-Sep-2021 |            |             |

PATENT REEL: 058571 FRAME: 0910

| 2733/5US | US   | 10/684,297         | 10-Oct-2003 | 7,172,088 | 06-Feb-2007 |
|----------|------|--------------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|
| 2733/7US | US   | 11/029,433         | 05-Jan-2005 | 7,503,455 | 17-Mar-2009 |
| 2733/47  | WIPO | PCT/US20/<br>27482 | 09-Apr-2020 |           |             |
| 2733/51  | WIPO | PCT/US20/<br>23648 | 19-Mar-2020 |           |             |

PATENT REEL: 058571 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 01/07/2022